

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18002/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2006 in CWP No. 8728/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted for taking fresh steps to serve
respondent Nos.2 and 3. Dasti service in addition is permitted. The
petitioner to file affidavit of proof of service in regard to respondent
Nos.4 and 5.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master